| FIRST INFORM | MATION REPORT | |
|--|--|----------------------|
| | a remarked under coefficient 154 Cr. D. O4 DO | |
| First information of a cognizable crime | reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Kendo Year 2022 FIR No. 26/2022 Date 17 | lasta |
| The Accel Carlo My Sections (A.C.A.C.) | 2) | 1.03/22 |
| | | 1.9.09 |
| iii) Act | iv) Other acts & Sections | •••• |
| 3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No | Time 20:23 Ays. | |
| b) Occurrence of Offence: Day | Date 17/03/2022 Time 19:05 Ays | ••• |
| c) Information received Date | Fime 20:25 1 ml G.D. No 5.6.5 at the P. | S. |
| 4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed | 4. | |
| 5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fro | om P.S. Approx. 06 Km South from P.S. Sukdeb Tudu at VI'll-Bamupgora, P.S. | , |
| b) Address LT) At Yourdence of accuse | a Surdeb Tudu at VIII- Bamupgora, PS- | Kenda |
| | Beat No | |
| c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the | name of P.SDistrict | |
| 6. Complainant / Informant : | | |
| a) Name ASI Prasanta Sanyal | | |
| b) Father's / Husband's Name 101 - nated | | |
| c) Date / Year of birth | d) NationalityLn.dian | |
| e) AddressK.endapaliceStation | Dist punh | |
| Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with ful | Il particulars | |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): | d-Sukdeb Tudu (40 xms), s/o-Shanat Chandra Tudu of viju-Bamungor PS-Kenda, Dist-punulia. | _ |
| K)CEW7E | Clarke Tile of 118), Spr Should | |
| | Charleta I add of Will - Bamungor | a |
| | ps-kenda, Dist-punulia. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the complete and | | |
| 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/inf | rormantJv./ | |
| 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach con- | arata abaat if | ••• |
| | arate sheet, if required): | •• |
| | | •• |
| 10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved | | |
| 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any : | | |
| 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet if required) T | to avianal translamal 1 1 1 1 | |
| Complainent which is too tel BA TIE | he original typed complaint of the R is attacked herewith reproduced or | · // . |
| overleat | I WE MANGE YOU MILK IN EDUCATION OF | 1 mc |
| | | ماماء |
| | Officeria | HOYLL |
| 13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commi | Officer-in- ission of offence(s) u/s Kenda Polii | -Charge ce Statio |
| 46 A(C) of Beggal Excis | ission of offence(s) u/s. Kenda Poli Puru | ılia. |
| | | |
| registered the case and took up the investigation/dire | ected ASI Sukhendu Mondal to take up the | • |
| Complainant/informant admitted to be correctly | on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the | Э |
| Complaination formant, admitted to be correctly recorded | d and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost | |
| | (P17/1 | 2/2. |
| Prosenta sanyal | Offices in a | SILL |
| 17/03/2022 | Officer-in-Consideration of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Offic | harge |
| 1+103/2022 | Name Japas Ky Mushya Purulia | L |
| | name Jugaras III III III III III III III III III I | |
| Signature / Thumb impression of the | Rank St. O. P. POLICE, Of C. Kenda PS | |
| Complainant/informant | Number if any Dist purply a Date 17/03/2012 | |
| | Dote- 17/03/20 L2 | |
| | | |



The O/C Kenda P.S, Dist- Purulia.

Respected Sir,

I, ASI Prasanta Sanyal of Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Sukdeb Tudu (40 yrs), S/o-Sharat Chandra Tudu of Vill-Bamungora, P.S - Kenda, Dist- Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1) one white colour jarican containing approx 08 Ltrs. ID Liquor 2) 06 pcs plastic glasses (3) Approx 375 ml ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 & kept in a bottle which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (17-03-2022) during evening Mobile duty acting of a secret source information myself along with C/631 Tulshidas Satpati and NVF/673 Rabi Sing Sardar both of Kenda PS conducted raid in the house of accused person Sukdeb Tudu at about 19:05 hrs and found that he was keeping and selling of ID liquor at his residence to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehended the above noted accused person. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1) one white colour jarican containing approx 08 Ltrs. ID Liquor 2) 06 pcs plastic glasses (3) Approx 375 ml ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 & kept in a bottle which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted accused person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Sukdeb Tudu (40 yrs), S/o-Sharat Chandra Tudu of Vill-Bamungora, P.S - Kenda, Dist-Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List

Received on 17/03/2022 out 20:25 kms and stanfed Kenda ps case 20-26/22 dtd 17/03/22 uls 46H(c) of Beagal Frake Act. 1909.

> **Kenda Police Station Purulia**

Yours faithfully,

(ASI Prasanta Sanyal)

1

Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia.

Date- 17.03.2022